To the extent consistent with maintaining our REIT qualification, we seek to manage risk exposure to protect our portfolio
of financial assets against the effects of major interest rate changes. We generally seek to manage this risk by:

• attempting to structure our financing agreements to have a range of different maturities, terms, amortizations and
interest rate adjustment periods;

• using hedging instruments and interest rate swaps, when we deem appropriate; and

• to the extent available and appropriate, using securitization financing to better match the maturity of our financing
with the duration of our assets.

The following table estimates the hypothetical impact on our net interest income for the twelve-month period following
March 31, 2024, assuming an immediate increase or decrease of 50 basis points in the applicable interest rate benchmark by
currency ($ in thousands, except per share data):

50 basis point increase 50 basis point decrease

Currency

Net floating rate assets
subject to interest rate

sensitivity
Increase to net interest

income (1)(2)
Increase to net interest
income (per share) (1)(2)

Decrease to net interest
income (1)(2)

Decrease to net interest
income (per share) (1)(2)

USD $ 127,712 $ 639 $ 0.01 $ (639) $ (0.01)
GBP  918,755  3,720  0.03  (3,720)  (0.03)
EUR  651,190  3,256  0.02  (3,256)  (0.02)
SEK  46,423  232  —  (232)  —
Total: $ 1,744,080 $ 7,847 $ 0.06 $ (7,847) $ (0.06)
———————
(1) Any such hypothetical impact on interest rates on our variable rate borrowings does not consider the effect of any change in overall economic activity

that could occur in a rising or falling interest rate environment. Further, in the event of a change in interest rates of that magnitude, we may take actions
to further mitigate our exposure to such a change. However, due to the uncertainty of the specific actions that would be taken and their possible effects,
this analysis assumes no changes in our financial structure.

(2) Certain of our floating rate loans are subject to index floors.